



Summary of Bids
CONTRACT NO. R2-2021
MAIN STREET WATER MAIN CLEANING AND CEMENT MORTAR LINING (RE-BID)
BOROUGH OF SUSSEX, NJ

Summary of Base Bid

Item No.	Quantity	Units	Description	Michels Pipe Services, a div. of Michels Corporation		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	LumpSum	N/A	Insurance, Bonds, Permits, & Temporary Construction Facilities	N/A	\$ 198,565.00	N/A	\$ 90,439.00
2A	4,000	Lin. Ft.	Installation, Disinfection, & Testing and removal of 2" and 4" Bypass Piping	\$ 32.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 76,000.00
2B	25	Each	Excavation for 1-inch and smaller than 1-inch outside buried temporary water service connections	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00
2C	4	Each	Excavation for 2-inch and 4-inch outside buried temporary water service connections	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 74,400.00
3A	6	Each	Lining Pit Excavation and Backfill	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
3B	1,700	Lin. Ft.	Cleaning & Cement Mortar Lining of 8-inch Cast Iron Pipe	\$ 65.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 515.20	\$ 875,840.00
4A	4	Each	Installation of 6-inch Buried Gate Valves	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
4B	9	Each	Installation of 8-inch Buried Gate Valves	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 76,950.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 62,100.00
5	1	Each	Test Pits	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
6	1	Each	Furnishing and Installation of 8-Inch Insert Valves	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7	1	Each	Furnishing & Installation of Fire Hydrant Assemblies	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	5	CY	Rock Excavation	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	2,500	Lin.Ft/Inch Dia/VF	Reconstruction of Uncharted and Mismarked Utilities	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	2	Each	Obstruction Holes	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
11	5	CY	Additional Foundation Material and Imported Granular Backfill Material	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 645.00
12	5	CY	Additional Concrete	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00
13	5	CY	Additional K-Crete	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00
14	2,500	Pounds	Furnishing and Installation of Additional Fittings	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	5	Tons	Additional Pavement Restoration on Local Streets	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
16	LumpSum	N/A	Allowance for Off Duty Police Officer for Traffic Control	N/A	\$ 5,000.00	N/A	\$ 5,000.00
17	LumpSum	N/A	Allowance for Contingencies and Extra Work	N/A	\$ 20,000.00	N/A	\$ 20,000.00
Total:					\$ 830,495.00	Total:	\$ 1,409,299.00

Summary of Alternate Bid

Item No.	Quantity	Units	Description	Michels Pipe Services, a div. of Michels Corporation		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1	LumpSum	N/A	Installation of Newton Avenue Water Main Offset Around Sanitary Sewer Manhole	N/A	\$ 10,500.00	N/A	\$ 17,500.00
Total:					\$ 10,500.00	Total:	\$ 17,500.00